## SCHEDULE 2

## MODIFICATIONS RELATING TO FIRE

## Fire (Charging) (Scotland) Order 2005

**22.**—(1) The Fire (Charging) (Scotland) Order 2005(1) is modified as follows.

(2) In article 2 (power to charge for services)—

- (a) for "A relevant authority" substitute "The Scottish Fire and Rescue Service";
- (b) for the second and third "authority" substitute "Service"; and
- (c) for "(or," to "area)" substitute "beyond the low water mark".
- (3) In the table in the Schedule (authorised charges)—
  - (a) in the heading of the first column, for "relevant authority" substitute "Service";
  - (b) in the first column of entry 1, for "a relevant authority" substitute "the Scottish Fire and Rescue Service"; and
  - (c) in the first column of entry 9, omit from ", other" to "scheme".

<sup>(</sup>**1**) S.S.I.2005/343.